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PREFERENTIAL EPA-EBA AGREEMENTS SUGAR
SUGAR IMPORTS (EU + UK from 1/2/2020 to 31/12/2020)

| OCT 2022

- SEPT

Weekly imports TAXUD Surveillance 2

Provisional data available up to 30/09/2023

Italian import data from EPA/ EBA are incomplete or missing!

(tonnes tel quel)

Cumulated total and percentage

Week Tonnes Week Tonnes
Nr ending weekly cumulated Nr ending weekly cumulated
1 07/10/2022 3,679 3,679 27 07/04/2023 4,840 177,624
2 14/10/2022 15,721 19,399 28 14/04/2023 13,247 190,870
3 21/10/2022 3,776 23,176 29 21/04/2023 19,344 210,214
4 28/10/2022 3,476 26,652 30 28/04/2023 33,097 243,311
5 04/11/2022 4,502 31,153 31 05/05/2023 6,839.597 250,151
6 11/11/2022 4,510 35,663 32 12/05/2023 18,363 268,513
7 18/11/2022 40,586 76,249 33 19/05/2023 39,217.88 307,731
8 25/11/2022 5,640 81,889 34 26/05/2023 5,549.19 313,280
9 02/12/2022 4,243 86,132 35 02/06/2023 33,941.33 347,222
10 09/12/2022 4,960 91,092 36 09/06/2023 6,150.15 353,372
11 16/12/2022 4,425 95,517 37 16/06/2023 4,787.31 358,159
12 23/12/2022 5,701 101,218 38 23/06/2023 6,922.09 365,081
13 30/12/2022 1,975 103,193 39 30/06/2023 4,729 369,810
14 06/01/2023 3,607 106,800 40 07/07/2023 9,569 379,379
15 13/01/2023 7,512 114,312 41 14/07/2023 27,061 406,440
16 20/01/2023 8,744 123,056 42 21/07/2023 27,079 433,519
17 27/01/2023 2,481 125,537 43 28/07/2023 11,160 444,679
18 03/02/2023 5,160 130,697 44 04/08/2023 9,089 453,768
19 10/02/2023 2,665 133,362 45 11/08/2023 9,530 463,298
20 17/02/2023 2,177 135,539 46 18/08/2023 3,684 466,981
21 24/02/2023 7,605 143,144 47 25/08/2023 13,529 480,510
22 03/03/2023 5,406 148,550 48 01/09/2023 10,843 491,353
23 10/03/2023 6,192 154,741 49 08/09/2023 7,914 499,267
24 17/03/2023 10,919 165,660 50 15/09/2023 30,864 530,131
25 24/03/2023 4,654 170,314 51 22/09/2023 6,442 536,573
26 31/03/2023 2,470 172,784 52 30/09/2023 6,960 543,533

by origins
Bangladesh 0 0%
Barbados 0 0%
Belize 94,999 17%
Benin
Burkina Faso
Cambodia (Kampuchea) 78,553  14%
Dem. Rep.Congo
Dominican Republic 0 0%
Ethiopia
Eswatini 88,830 16%
Fiji 36,529 7%
Guyana
Ivory Coast 0 0%
Jamaica 0 0%
Kenya 0 0%
Laos 43,454 8%
Madagascar 15 0%
Malawi 348 0%
Mauritius 141,634 26%
Mozambique 15,662 3%
Myanmar/Burma 18,200 3%
Nepal
Senegal 1 0%
Sierra Leone
Sudan
Tanzania
Togo
Trinidad & Tobago
Uganda 313 0%
Zambia
Zimbabwe 24,994 5%
TOTAL 543,533 100%

EPA-EBA 2022-2023 - Disclaimer: “The United Kingdom is no longer a Member State of the European Union, however where it is deemed relevant (e.g. for comparison purposes) an EU+UK aggregate may still be displayed.”



